## **SELF - CERTIFICATION FORMAT**

Category of application : Extension of Affiliation

(i) NISHAT KHAN (Principal) of the school DAY TIME SEC SCHOOL F ADULT WOMEN/ certify that

The following uploaded documents are genuine and valid

Establishment letter issued by the appropriate authority i.e Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan/Navodaya vidyalaya Samiti /Directorate of Education /Education Department:

Approval letter issued by appropriate Govt authority: GOVT OF NCT DELHI

Fire Safety Certificate No.: F6/DFS/MS/SCHOOL/SZ/2022

Fire Safety Certificate Issuing Authority : NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Fire Safety Certificate Expiry Date: 01/10/2023

Building Safety Certificate No.: F6/DFS/MS/SCHOOL/SZ/2022

Building Safety Certificate Issuing Authority (Not below the rank of Asstt. Engineer in PWD) : NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Building Safety Certificate Expiry Date: 31/03/2024

The mandatory Public disclosure has been displayed on the school's website and it's link has been filled in the Part A of the affiliation application

That we have uploaded/submitted all the self-attested documents/ information on the School's Web-Portal and link in the application and the same are true and genuine.

That if any of the information is found to be false, misleading and /or that the fail(s) to disclose all the information and /or suppress any information and /or misrepresent the information, the Board shall also be free to take any action including withdrawal of affiliation

nes and Signature(s):

KHAN VISHAT

Principal

Day Time Second y School Kidwai Nagar (East) New Delhi-110023

ite:10/05/2023

Place: NEW DELHI, DELHI